MARK YOUR SEPTEMBER CALENDAR
   6 – Labor Day Holiday
9 -	Advanced Movers VB game 	SWMS 5:15/6:15 at SWM
9 – Advanced Movers VB game 	SOMS 5:15/6:15 at SOMS
9 –Advanced Movers VB game 	SBMS 5:30/6:30 at SBMS
1 0- SBHFTA Board Meeting 3:45 at 	WSC
10 - 9 week grades due
11– Professional Development day 	  with campus
14– Holiday – no school 
16– Advanced Movers VB game 	 	 MMS 5:30/6:30 at MMS
16- Advanced Movers VB game 	LMS 5:15/6:15 at LMS
16– Advanced Movers Volleyball 	SFMS 5:15/6:15 at SFMS
25- Advanced movers Football  	game M
29- Advanced Movers Volleyball 	SWHS vs Jersey Village 4:30/5:30 	at SWHS
31-Advanced Movers Football game 	SWHS vs Cy Falls 7:00 Tully
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As 2021 comes to a close, we hope that everyone has had a great first semester to the school year.  We would like to express our sincere gratitude to everyone for your patience and hard work during still a challenging time.  Thank you to all teachers and assistants for your hard work and extra time that you put in for all SBISD students. You all are the tool that makes everything work.  Some of us may need a little WD-40, but once we get going, we’re unstoppable! 

Congratulations to all who made the playoffs in their sport this fall! 

We wish you all a safe and wonderful winter break with family and/or friends, and cannot wait to see
what the spring semester has in store for all of us!

   

“If you must look back, do so Forgivingly.  If you must look forward, do so Prayerfully.  However… The wisest thing   you can do, is to be present Gratefully.”  -Maya Angelou
[bookmark: _GoBack]
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EMPLOYEE WELLNESS NEWSLETTER
 
FEBRUARY 2019
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12/3-Kaddie Platt
12/15-Alexis Green
12/17-Giovanni Merchan	
12/22-Amanda LeBlanc
12/25-Jordan Nguyen
12/26-Casey Jenson
12/26-Leticia Hogeda
12/28-Michelle Jerez
12/28-Pamela Thompson				







                                             “It takes a long time to grow young.”
						                   -Pablo Picasso
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12/1-12/4-TAPHERD Winter Conference-Arlington, TX
12/10-Fitnessgram Fall Data Due
12/20-12/31-Winter Holiday



    Advanced Movers Schedule




	Northbrook High School  2021-2022  Girls Basketball Schedule
	 

	Advanced Movers Schools 
	Day
	Date
	Opponents
	Freshman A
	Freshman B
	JV
	Varsity
	Location

	 
	Tuesday
	December 7, 2021
	Jersey Village
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Northbrook HS

	 
	Friday
	December 10, 2021
	Duchesne Academy
	 
	 
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	Northbrook HS

	 
	Friday
	December 17, 2021
	Spring Wood
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Tuesday
	January 11, 2022
	Cy Ridge
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Northbrook HS

	 
	Wednesday
	January 26, 2022
	Spring Wood
	 
	 
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	DCC

	Stratford High School  2021-2022  Girls Basketball Schedule
	 

	Advanced Movers Schools 
	Day
	Date
	Opponents
	Freshman A
	Freshman B
	JV
	Varsity
	Location

	 
	Friday
	December 17, 2021
	Jersey Village
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Stratford HS

	 
	Friday
	January 7, 2022
	Memorial
	 
	 
	 
	7:00 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Tuesday
	January 18, 2022
	Cy-Ridge
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Stratford HS

	 
	Wednesday
	February 2, 2022
	Memorial
	 
	 
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Saturday
	February 5, 2022
	Cy-Creek
	9:00 a.m.
	 
	10:30 a.m.
	12 p.m.
	Stratford HS

	Spring Woods High School  2021-2022  Girls Basketball Schedule
	 

	Advanced Movers Schools 
	Day
	Date
	Opponents
	Freshman A
	Freshman B
	JV
	Varsity
	Location

	 
	Tuesday
	December 14, 2021
	Cy-Ridge
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Spring Woods HS

	 
	Friday
	December 17, 2021
	Northbrook
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Friday
	January 7, 2022
	Cy-Creek
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Spring Woods HS

	 
	Wednesday
	January 26, 2022
	Northbrook
	 
	 
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Saturday
	February 5, 2022
	Jersey Village
	9:00 a.m.
	 
	10:30 a.m.
	12 p.m.
	Spring Woods HS

	 
	Wednesday
	February 9, 2022
	Cy-Fair
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Spring Woods HS

	Memorial High School  2021-2022  Girls Basketball Schedule
	 

	Advanced Movers Schools 
	Day
	Date
	Opponents
	Freshman A
	Freshman B
	JV
	Varsity
	Location

	 
	Friday
	January 7, 2022
	Stratford
	 
	 
	 
	7:00 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Tuesday
	January 11, 2022
	Cy-Fair
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Memorial HS

	 
	Friday
	January 14, 2022
	Cy-Ridge
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Memorial HS

	 
	Friday
	January 21, 2022
	Jersey Village
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Memorial HS

	 
	Wednesday
	January 26, 2022
	Cy-Creek
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Memorial HS

	 
	Wednesday
	February 2, 2022
	Stratford
	4:00 p.m.
	 
	 
	5:30 p.m.
	 



Introduce your students to their feeder pattern high school volleyball and/or football game(s) for free! Choose one or more games to attend.  Athletics will provide transportation to and from the games. Email Pamela Thompson with your choice and date(s) that you will attend. She will provide more information needed to attend each game.
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	High School Boys Basketball Schedule 

	Northbrook High School  2021-2022  Boys Basketball Schedule
	 

	Advanced Movers Schools 
	Day
	Date
	Opponents
	Freshman A
	Freshman B
	Sophomore
	JV
	Varsity
	Location

	 
	Friday
	December 17, 2021
	Spring Woods
	4:00 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Friday
	January 7, 2022
	Cy-Fair
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Northbrook HS

	 
	Tuesday
	January 18, 2022
	Jersey Village
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Northbrook HS

	 
	Wednesday
	January 26, 2022
	Spring Woods
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Saturday
	February 5, 2022
	Cy-Ridge
	9:00 a.m.
	10:30 a.m.
	9:00 a.m.
	9:00 a.m.
	12:30 p.m.
	Northbrook HS

	 
	Wednesday
	February 16, 2022
	Cy-Creek
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Northbrook HS

	Stratford High School  2021-2022  Boys Basketball Schedule
	 

	Advanced Movers Schools 
	Day
	Date
	Opponents
	Freshman A
	Freshman B
	Sophomore
	JV
	Varsity
	Location

	 
	Friday
	December 10, 2021
	Strake Jesuit
	 
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	 
	7:00 p.m.
	Stratford HS

	 
	Friday
	January 7, 2022
	Memorial
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Tuesday
	January 11, 2022
	Cy-Creek
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Stratford HS

	 
	Friday
	January 21, 2022
	Cy-Fair
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Stratford HS

	 
	Tuesday
	January 25, 2022
	Jersey Village
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Stratford HS

	 
	Tuesday
	February 1, 2022
	Memorial
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Friday
	February 11, 2022
	Cy-Ridge
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Stratford HS

	Spring Woods High School  2021-2022  Boys Basketball Schedule
	 

	Advanced Movers Schools 
	Day
	Date
	Opponents
	Freshman A
	Freshman B
	Sophomore
	JV
	Varsity
	Location

	 
	Friday
	December 10, 2021
	Pasadena Memorial
	4:00 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Spring Woods

	 
	Friday
	December 17, 2021
	Northbrook
	 
	 
	 
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Tuesday
	January 11, 2022
	Jersey Village
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Spring Woods

	 
	Friday
	January 14, 2022
	Cy-Fair
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Spring Woods

	 
	Friday
	January 21, 2022
	Cy-Ridge
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Spring Woods

	 
	Wednesday
	January 26, 2022
	Northbrook
	 
	 
	 
	 
	7:00 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Wednesday
	February 2, 2022
	Cy-Creek
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Spring Woods

	 
	Saturday
	February 12, 2022
	Memorial
	9:00 a.m.
	10:30 a.m.
	9:00 a.m.
	10:30 a.m.
	12:00
	Spring Woods

	Memorial High School  2021-2022  Boys Basketball Schedule
	 

	Advanced Movers Schools 
	Day
	Date
	Opponents
	Freshman A
	Freshman B
	Sophomore
	JV
	Varsity
	Location

	 
	Monday
	December 13, 2021
	Pasadena 
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Memorial

	 
	Friday 
	December 17, 2021
	Cy-Creek
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Memorial

	 
	Friday 
	January 7, 2022
	Stratford
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	DCC

	 
	Wednesday
	February 2, 2022
	Stratford
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	DCC

	
	Saturday
	February 5, 2022
	Cy-Ridge
	9:00 a.m.
	10:30 a.m.
	9:00 a.m.
	10:30 a.m.
	12:00 p.m.
	Memorial

	 
	Wednesday
	February 9, 2022
	Cy-Ridge
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	4:00 p.m.
	5:30 p.m.
	7:00 p.m.
	Memorial

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 



[image: ]

[image: cid:9D5DC947-5DF7-488E-B20D-CC8BF9CC64E8][image: cid:EF713DF5-E3DE-4B77-8760-620D20E66705][image: cid:3700A595-BED1-4E28-B758-C81FBAE6FAF0]
[image: cid:11F90201-83CA-41FF-9C47-A9B6101A42E2][image: cid:FA96455C-C350-423D-8FF7-6CA99DBB5CFF][image: cid:7A917A45-DC28-4C99-BAFD-160827A310F0]
[image: cid:77651289-EEE2-4761-BF2A-CBCA68F43E79][image: cid:ADF0F3CD-74F7-46D6-AE1D-04D51B25FCE1][image: cid:1C5A7256-5903-4D51-BC68-FB4AF2C1E2A2]

                  SBHFTA 


A huge thank you to everyone who helped make Lawrenz Fitness Extravaganza a great success!  Your dedication does not go unrecognizable nor unappreciated. Can’t wait for the next one in the Spring!
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Strategies for English Language Learners

English Language Learner Strategies for the PE/Health Classroom Photo Caption Attendance Vocabulary Review. This a great strategy to use to review key vocabulary words and is easy to implement. It allows your students to engage with the word walls in your classroom. The strategy being showcased this month comes from the book “99 More Ideas….”

Please click on the link for more information:

https://bit.ly/ELStrategiesPE02
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“Learning never exhausts the mind.”
							        -Leonardo Da Vinci



Fuel Up to Play 60


It’s that time again…..to sign in or log back in to Fuel Up to Play 60 . As you know, Fuel Up to Play 60 is a FREE in-school program brought to you by the Dairy Max, and the NFL, in collaboration with the USDA, that promotes healthy eating (“Fuel Up”) and physical activity (“Play 60”) through fun activities and great incentives. Fuel Up to Play 60 helps schools meet their wellness policy goals and complements national initiatives. The Fuel Up to Play 60 program has THREE simple steps to complete, tons of ideas/resources, NFL sizzle, student leadership opportunities, and FREE goodies.

What’s new about FUTP60:
· New website is NOW live! 
· Improved Dashboard is all set and ready to go!
· Student Zone App - Students are able to download but the ability to set up an account is coming soon!
· Homeroom – Updated with new content!
· Learning Plan – First learning plan is now released: Fuel your Game Day- Every Day is Game day!

Resources, contests and incentives to be part of this program:
· FREE KITS 
· Educator Back to School Kit- Sign up and receive 2 mailed posters and digital items  
· Digital Toolkits - Dairy MAX Farm- to School Curriculum, FUTP 60/ Farm to School Play in a box, FUTP 60 Stencil Resources
· Local Contests 
· VIP Experience Contest (Fall 2021)
· Tell Me Something Good Contest (Spring 2022)
· Incentives for you and your students 
· $100 Gift Card and 12 FUTP60 rewards for your student team
· Grant Opportunity-Spring 2022
· National Contests

I am super-excited to be working with SBISD and look forward to hearing from you. Please remember to sign-up or log-in and look out for your Back to School Kit in the mail this month.

Sandra Castro, MS
School Wellness Consultant

Dairy MAX 
2214 Paddock Way Dr., Suite 600, Grand Prairie, TX 75050
c. 713.449.3925 o. 972.483.2416 (NEW!)
DairyDiscoveryZone.com  | DairyMAX.org 
Connect with Dairy MAX 
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“Children are not a distraction from more important work.  
 			They are the most important work.” – C.S. Lewis
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Kids Heart Challenge

December Spotlights!

Bunker Hill Elementary set a new school record

and has raised over $25,900 and end Dec 3 Il new school record and has raised

™, A o Pine Shadows Elementary set a
-, 4"
)

over $4,500 and we are still
counting donations!

2y L
New School Record
Pineshadows Elementary

Meadow Wood, Frostwood, & Treasure Forest Elementary have ALL set a
NEW KIDS HEART CHALLENGE SCHOOL RECORD!!! WOW! Congratulations!!
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Our last school to kickoff and close out the
Fall semester is Spring Branch Elementary
on Nov 28l

Did You Know?

2 out of 10

steps complete!

Did you know Finns Mission is available bothin
Kids Heart Challenge & American Heart
Challenge?

Thank you to the following schools who
have completed their Kids Heart
Challenge event this Fall!
THANK YOU!!!
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